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Great Lakes Swing States :: Undecided Voter Topline Survey Results

Political Party Identification

Do you consider yourself to be a Republican, Democrat,
Independent, or something else?

Republican 9.3%
Democrat 17.1%
Independent 45%
Something else 28.7%
0% 20% 40% 60%

Sample: n300 likely voters in PA, MI, and WI who are undecided or ambivalent when asked about the 2024 Presidential Ballot.

147
(o
of Undecideds
identify as
Independent or
Something Else
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Political Ideology

Do you consider yourself to be Very Conservative, Somewhat
Conservative, Moderate, Somewhat Liberal or Very Liberal?

Very Conservative . 6.2%

Somewhat Conservative 17.8%
Moderate 49.6%
Somewhat Liberal 11.6%
Very Liberal _ 14.7%
0% 20% 40% 60%

19%

of Undecideds
identify as
Moderate or Somewhat
Conservative/Liberal

Sample: n300 likely voters in PA, MI, and WI who are undecided or ambivalent when asked about the 2024 Presidential Ballot.
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2020 Vote Behavior

In the November 3rd, 2020 General Election for President, for
which candidate did you vote?

Donald Trump 31.8% UndeCideds are
Joe Biden 45.7% 1 40/
| o
Jo Jorgensen 6.2%

more likely
to have voted for Joe
Biden than Donald Trump
G o o 60% in the 2020 Election

Did not vote 16.3%

Sample: n300 likely voters in PA, MI, and WI who are undecided or ambivalent when asked about the 2024 Presidential Ballot.
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Trust on the issues: Democrats

Which political party - Democrats or Republicans - do you

trust to do a better job handling the following issues: Amongst this audience

Environmental issues [EERA 36% 15% De.mo.c.rafs are
Abortion  [EEA 29% 24% S|gn|f|cc|n1'|y
Healthcare/health insurance %52 42% 16% Mon fhese
Federal entitlement programs: Medicare/Medicaid Issves:
Gun violence .
Education ! Environment +34
Housing affordability 2. Abortion: +23
The economy 3. Healthcare: +26
International/foreign affairs 4 En’riﬂemen’r Progrqms: +18
Illegal immigration [EAEA 33% 46%
Homeland security/military defense  [F#3A 42% 46%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

W Democrats  m No difference/No opinion M Republicans

Sample: n300 likely voters in PA, MI, and WI who are undecided or ambivalent when asked about the 2024 Presidential Ballot.
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Trust on the issues: Republicans

Which political party - Democrats or Republicans - do you

trust to do a better job handling the following issues: Amongst this audience

o
Environmental issues  [ERA 36% 15% Re.pUb.Il.Cans are
Abortion  [EEA 29% 24% S|gn|f|cc| nﬂy
Healthcare/health insurance %52 42% 16% Mon fhese
Federal entitlement programs: Medicare/Medicaid Issves:
Gun violence 1 M|I|1'cry defense: +34
Education
Housing affordability 2. lllegalimmigration: +25
The economy 3.  Foreign affairs: +12
International/foreign affairs 4. Economy: +13
Illegal immigration [EAEA 33% 46%
Homeland security/military defense  [F#3A 42% 46%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

W Democrats  m No difference/No opinion M Republicans

Sample: n300 likely voters in PA, MI, and WI who are undecided or ambivalent when asked about the 2024 Presidential Ballot.
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Biden vs Trump: Abortion

Whose policies most closely match your
views on abortion?

Biden 46.5%

Trump 24.8%

Unsure 28.7%

0% 20% 40% 60%

Undecideds are

227

more likely
to say Joe Biden’s

policies on abortion align

with their views

Sample: n300 likely voters in PA, MI, and WI who are undecided or ambivalent when asked about the 2024 Presidential Ballot.
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Biden vs Trump: Transgender Athletes

Whose policies most closely match your views on transgender
athletes competing in women'’s sports?

Undecideds are

17%

more likely
to say Donald Trump’s
policies on transgender
athletes align
with their views

Biden 21.7%

Trump

Unsure 39.5%

0% 20% 40%

Sample: n300 likely voters in PA, MI, and WI who are undecided or ambivalent when asked about the 2024 Presidential Ballot.
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Biden vs Trump: Border Security

Whose policies do you believe would do a better job securing the
border with Mexico?

Undecideds are

oo | 299
o [ -~ 97
— more likely
o [ - to say that Donald Trump
0% 200 40% ERa would do a better job

securing the border

Sample: n300 likely voters in PA, MI, and WI who are undecided or ambivalent when asked about the 2024 Presidential Ballot. 10
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On understanding Daily Challenges

Who do you believe better understands the daily challenges
faced by people like you?

Undecideds are
%
27.1% (o]

o | - more likely
to say Joe Biden
0% 20% 40% understands the daily

challenges faced by
people like them

Sample: n300 likely voters in PA, MI, and WI who are undecided or ambivalent when asked about the 2024 Presidential Ballot. M
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Biden vs Trump: Family Finances

Whose policies do you believe are better for you and your
family’s finances?

Undecideds are

9%

more likely
to say Donald Trump’s
policies would be better
for their finances

Biden 25.6%

Trump

Unsure 39.5%

0% 20% 40% 60%

Sample: n300 likely voters in PA, MI, and WI who are undecided or ambivalent when asked about the 2024 Presidential Ballot.
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On Manhattan DA case against Trump

Do you believe that Donald Trump is guilty of the alleged
crimes in the falsifying business records case brought by the

Manhattan D.A.?
| Undecideds are
53.5%
29%
o

No 24.8%

‘ more likely
Don't know _ 21.7% to say that Donald Trump
‘ is guilty than they are to
0% 20% 40% 60% say that he is innocent

Sample: n300 likely voters in PA, MI, and WI who are undecided or ambivalent when asked about the 2024 Presidential Ballot.
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Israel/Palestine Sympathies

From what you know about the situation in the Middle East, do your
sympathies lie more with the Israelis or more with the Palestinians?

Undecideds are

The Israelis 27.1%

The Palestinians 29.5%

43.4%

Unsure

sympathies lie more with

0% 20% 40% 60%

Sample: n300 likely voters in PA, MI, and WI who are undecided or ambivalent when asked about the 2024 Presidential Ballot.

Largely
Unsure

on whether their

the Israelis or the
Palestinians
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Abortion Legality

Do you think abortion should be legal or illegal?

27.9%

Legal in all cases

Legal in most cases 42.6%

|

lllegal in most cases 24%

llegal in all cases 5.4%

g.

0 20% 40%

710%

of Undecideds

think abortion should be
legal in all or most cases

Sample: n300 likely voters in PA, MI, and WI who are undecided or ambivalent when asked about the 2024 Presidential Ballot.
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Gender

What is your Gender?
Male 48.8%
Female 47.3%
Other 3.9%
|
0% 20% 40% 60%

Sample: n300 likely voters in PA, MI, and WI who are undecided or ambivalent when asked about the 2024 Presidential Ballot.
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Age Range

Which of the following is your age range?

18-34 18.6%

35-54 46.5%

55-64 20.9%

|

65+ 14%

| I

0 20% 40%

Sample: n300 likely voters in PA, MI, and WI who are undecided or ambivalent when asked about the 2024 Presidential Ballot.

46%

of undecideds
are 35-54 years old

60%
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Education Level

What is the highest level of education you have completed?

High School Degree or less 16.3%

Some College 22.5%

4-year degree 43.4%

Postgraduate 17.8%

0% 20% 40%

Sample: n300 likely voters in PA, MI, and WI who are undecided or ambivalent when asked about the 2024 Presidential Ballot.
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Race & Ethnicity

How would you describe your race and ethnicity?

White, non-Hispanic 78.3%

Black, non-Hispanic 7.8%

Hispanic or Latino 2.3%

Asian or Asian American 5.4%

Other 6.2%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Sample: n300 likely voters in PA, MI, and WI who are undecided or ambivalent when asked about the 2024 Presidential Ballot.
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Urbanicity

How would you describe the area in which
you live?

City 24%
Suburb near a city 42.6%
Small town not near a city 13.2%
Rural or country area 20.2%
0% 20% 40% 60%

Sample: n300 likely voters in PA, MI, and WI who are undecided or ambivalent when asked about the 2024 Presidential Ballot.
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Household Income

Which of the following categories best describes your annual
household income?

Less than $50,000 _ 20.9%
50,000 to less than $100,000 _ 32.6%
$100,000 to less than $150,000 _ 24%
$150,000 to less than $250,000 - 15.5%

More than $250,000 I 2.3%

Don't know . 4.7%
%

20% 40%

Sample: n300 likely voters in PA, MI, and WI who are undecided or ambivalent when asked about the 2024 Presidential Ballot.
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